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1 	 against Plaintiff in Intervention National Wood; Helix's 

	

2 	 Motion to Retax Costs re: Defendant APCO Construction, 

	

3 	 Inc.'s Memorandum of Costs. 

	

4 	Portions of the transcript requested: Entire hearing 

	

5 	Number of copies required: One. 

	

6 	I hereby certify that on the 14th day of January, 2019, the transcripts 

7 listed above were ordered from the court reporter named above, and that 

8 the required deposit was paid on the 24t h  day of January, 2019. A copy of 

9 the Request for Transcript of Proceedings, filed with the District Court, is 

10 attached hereto. 

	

11 	Dated this 7th day of March, 2019. 

	

12 	 FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

/s/Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. 

John Randall Jefferies, Es No. 3512) 
Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. o. 1633) 
300 South Fourth St. 14' Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
-and- 
Mary E. Bacon, Esq. (No. 12686) 
Spencer Fane, LLP 
300 S. Fourth Street Suite 950 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
-and- 
Marquis Aurbach Coffing_ 
Michah S. Echols, Esq. (No. 8437) 
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. o. 11220) 
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. (No. 14280) 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 

Attorneys for Cross Appellant/Respondent 

2 
TDAY/14565664.2/015810.0004 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 



1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

2 	I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with the 

3 Nevada Supreme Court on the 7th day of March, 2019 and was served 

4 electronically in accordance with the Master Service List and via the United 

5 States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows: 

6 PEEL BRIMLEY LLP 

7 Eric B. Zimbelman 
(ezembelman@peelbrimley.corn) 

8 Richard L. Peel 
(rpeel@peelbrimley.com ) 

9 

10 

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 

Micah S. Echols 
(mechols@macklaw.com ) 
Cody S. Mounteer 
(cmounteer@macklaw.co ) 
Tom W. Stewart 
(tstewart@maclaw.com ) 

11 
	I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a 

12 true and correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to: 

13 	 /s/Trista Day 

14 
	

An employee of Fennemore Craig P.C. 
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Electronically Filed 
3/712019 10:17 AM 
Steven D. Grierson 
CLERK OF THE COU 

1 REQT 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

2 John Randall Jefferies, Esq. (No. 3512) 
Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. (No. 1633) 

3 300 South Fourth St. 14th Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

4 
Mary E. Bacon, Esq. (No. 12686) 

5 Spencer Fane, LLP 
300 S. Fourth Street Suite 950 

6 Las Vegas, NV 89101 
-and- 

7 Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
Michah S. Echols, Esq. (No. 8437) 

8 Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. (No. 11220) 
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. (No. 14280) 

9 10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 

10 Attorneys for Cross-Appellant/Respondent 
APCO Construction, Inc. 

11 
DISTRICT COURT 

12 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

13 
APCO CONSTRUCTION, a Nevada Case No. : 08A571228 

14 	corporation, 	 Supreme Ct. Case No.: 	77320 

15 	 Plaintiff, 	 Dept. No.: XIII 

16 	v. 

17 GEMSTONE DEVELOPMENT WEST, INC., 	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF 
a Nevada corporation, 	 PROCEEDINGS  

18 
Defendant. 

19 

20 AND ALL RELATED MATTERS. 

21 

22 

23 

Consolidated with: 
A574391; A574792; A577623; A583289; 
A587168; A580889; A584730; A589195; 
A595552; A597089; A592826; A589677; 
A596924; A584960; A608717; A608718; and 
A590319 

24 TO: KATHERINE MCNALLY (Court Reporter for Dept. XIII) 

25 
	Cross-Appellant/Respondent requested preparation of a transcript of proceedings before 

26 
	the District Court on January 14, 2019, as follows: 

27 
	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Mark Denton. 

28 
	Date or dates of proceeding for which transcripts are being requested: 

TDAY/14668602.1/015810.0011 

Case Number: 08A571228 



1. July 19, 2018 — APCO Construction, Inc.'s Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs 

against Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC and Plaintiff in Intervention National Wood 

Products, Inc.; Plaintiff in Intervention, National Wood Products, Inc.'s Notice of 

Motion and Motion to Retax Costs; and 

2. Defendant APCO's Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements against Plaintiff in 

Intervention National Wood; Helix's Motion to Retax Costs re: Defendant APCO 

Construction, Inc.'s Memorandum of Costs. 

Portions of the transcript requested: Entire hearing 

Number of copies required: One. 

I hereby certify that on January 14, 2019 the above transcripts were ordered from the court 

reporter named above and that the required deposit was paid on the 24 th  day of January, 2019. 

Dated this 7th day of March, 2019. 

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

/s/Christopher H Byrd, Esq. 

John Randall Jefferies, Esq. (No. 3512) 
Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. (No. 1633) 
300 South Fourth St. 14 th  Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
-and- 
Mary E. Bacon, Esq. (No. 12686) 
Spencer Fane, LLP 
300 S. Fourth Street Suite 950 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
-and- 
Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
Michah S. Echols, Esq. (No. 8437) 
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. (No. 11220) 
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. (No. 14280) 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 

Attorneys for Cross Appellant/Respondent 
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1 
	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 
	

Pursuant to EDCR 8.05(a) and 8.05(f) and Rule 9 of N.E.F.C.R, I hereby certify that I am 

3 an employee of the law firm of FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C., and that on the 7 th  day of March, 

4 2019, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the document described herein to the 

5 following addressed entities by the method stated below: 

6 Document Served: REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

7 
VIA E-SERVICE: 

8 
Nancy Knilans nknilans@maclaw.com   
Michelle Monkarsh ninionkarsh@maclaw.com   
Thomas W. Stewart tstewartriimaclaw.com   
Steven L. Morris stevc@gmdlegal.com  
Kurt C Faux kfaux@fauxlaw.com   
Jonathan S. Dabbieri dabbieri(i4sullivanhill.com   
Eric B. Zimbelman ezimbelmangpeelbrimley.com   
Tammy Cortez tcortez@caddenthller.com   
S. Judy Hirahara jhirahara@caddenfuller.com   
Dana Y Kim dkitn(iivaddenfuller.com   
Richard Reincke rreincke@caddenfuller.corn 
Richard L Tobler rltltd.ck(alhotmail.com   
Jonathan Dabbieri dabbierilee.sullivanhill.com   
Gianna Garcia ggarci4sullivanhill..com 
Jennifer Saurer Saurenii),sullivanhill.com   
Elizabeth Stephens stephenstrii)sullivanhill.com  
Bradley S Slighting bslighting@fabianvancott.com   
"Caleb Langsdale, Esq." . caleb@langsdalelaw.com   
"Cody Mounteer, Esq." . einounteermarquisaurbach.com   
"Donald H. Williams, Esq." . dwilliamsCibdhwlawlv.corn  
"Marisa L. Maskas, Esq." . rnmaskas(pezzillolloyd.com   
"Martin A. Little, Esq." . malakjuww.com   
"Martin A. Little, Esq." . mal(i)juv.. ,w.com   
Aaron D. Lancaster. alancaster(4gerrard-cox.com   
Agnes Wong. awrcijuww.com   
Amanda Armstrong. aarmstrong@peelbrimley.com   
Becky Pintar.  . bpintarggli.com   
Benjamin D. Johnson. ben.johnsoiviehtjd.com   
Beverly Roberts. broberts0):trumanlegal.com  
Caleb Langsdale . CalebajAngsdalelaw.com   
Calendar. calendarg),litigationservices.com   
Cheri Vandermeulen . cvandenneulen@dickinsonwright.com  
Christine Spencer. cspencer@dickinsonwright.com   
Christine Taradash . CTaradash@maazlaw.com  
Courtney Peterson. cpeterson@maclaw.corn  
Dana Y. Kim. dkim@caddenfuller.com   
David J. Merrill. davidadjmerrillpc.com   
David R. Johnson. djohnson@vvatttieder.com  
Debbie Holloman dhollo.manAamsadr.com   
Debbie Rosewall . dr@juww.com   
Debra Hitchens dhitche.nsOmaazlaw.com   
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Depository. Deposi .tory(i4litigationservices.coni  
District filings. district4etruman1egal.com   

2 Donna Wolfbrandt . dwoltbrandVibdickinsonwright.com  
Douglas D. Gerrard. dgerrardggerrard-cox.com   

3 E-File Desk. EfileLasVegasAwilsonelser.com  
Eric Dobberstein edobbersteingdickinsonwright.com   

4 Eric Zimbelman ezimbelman@peetbrimley.co .m  
Erica Bennett. e.bennett@kempjones.com  

5 Floyd Hale. thale@flovdhale.com   
George Robinson. grobinsona)nezzillolloyd.com  

6 Gwen Rutar Mullins. grin@h21aw.com   
Hrustyk Nicole. Nicoleilrustyk(wilsonelser.com   

7 1-Che Lai. I-Che.Lai0,wilsonelser.com   
Jack Juan. jjuan@marnuisaurbach.com   

8 Jennifer Case. jcasemaclaw.com   
Jennifer MacDonald. imacdona1d64watttieder.com   

9 Jennifer R. Lloyd. illoydgpezzillolloyd.com   
Jineen DeAngelis. 'cleat@i_i_Arothschild.com 

10 Jorge Ramirez. Jorge.RamirezAwilsonelser.com   
Kathleen Morris. kmorrisamcdonaldcarano.com   

11 

	

	Kaytlyn Bassett. kbassett(a),gerrard-cox.com  
Kelly McGee. komripjuww.com   

12 Kenzie Dunn. kdunn@btjd.com  
Lath Maile . Lani.Maile@wilsonelser.com   

13 

	

	Legal Assistant. rrlegalassistantgrookerlaw.com   
Linda Compton. lcompton@gglts.com  

14 Marie Ogella . mogellaki),gord.onrees.com  
Michael R. Ernst. mre(isjuww.com   

15 Michael Rawlins. mrawlins(d)rookerlaw.com   
Pamela Montgomery. pym(cilempjones.com   

16 Phillip Aurbach . naurbach(a),maclaw.com   
Receptionist. Reception@nvbusinesslavgers.com   

17 

	

	Richard I. Dreitzer.  . rdreitzerla)foxrothschild.com   
Richard Tobler. ritltdckriithotmail.com . 

18 	Rosey Jeffrey. rjeffreypeelbrimley.com   
Ryan Bellows. rbellows@mcdonaldcarano.com   

19 S. Judy Hirahara . jhirahara@caddenfuller.com   
Sarah A. Mead. samOjuww.com  

20 Steven Morris. steve@gmdlegal.com  
Tammy Cortez. tcortezgcaddenfuller.com   

21 Taylor Fong. tfong@marquisaurbach.com   
Terri Hansen. thansen(peelbrimley.com   

22 Wade B. Gochnour.  . wbg(2n2law.com. 
Mary Bacon mbacon@spencerfane.com   

23 Vivian Bowron vbowron@spencerfane.com   
Christopher H Byrd cbvrdgfclaw.com   

24 Trista Day tda_y@fclaw.com   
Amber Ellis aellisRbtjd.com   

25 Jordan Faux  faux @fauxlaw.com   
Kathy Fenn kfennWauxlaw.com   

26 John Randall Jeffenes rjefferies4spencerfane.com   
John Randall Jefferies rjefferies@fclaw.co .m  

27 Elizabeth Martin emOjuwlaw.com   
Adam Miller amillergspencerfane.com   

28 Alyson Milner amilner@fauxlaw.com   
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Steven L. Morris steveagmdlegal.com   
John Mowbray jmowbra_y@spencerfane.com   

2 Brandi Planet bplanet@fclaw.com   
Lela Robertson lrobertsgklaw.com   

3 Willi H Siepmann wsiepmann@fauxlaw.eotn 
Morgarme Westover mwestoverafclal,v.com   
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5 	
An Employee of FEN§tfvfORE CRAIG, P.C. 
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